

PRESS RELEASE

PR. No. 420/2017

TULLOW OIL PLC – (TLW) TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS

TLW has released the attached announcement for the information of the general investing public.

Issued in Accra, this 8th day of November, 2017.

- END-

att'd.

Distribution:

- 1. All LDMs
- 2. General Public
- 3. Listed Companies
- 4. Central Securities Depository
- 5. CSD Registrars, (Registrars for TLW shares)
- 6. Securities and Exchange Commission
- 7. GSE Council Members
- 8. GSE Notice Board

For enquiries, contact: Listing Department, GSE on 0302 669908, 669914, 669935 *JEB

🗖 🗛



Tullow Oil PLC - TLW Total Voting Rights Released 16:04 31-Oct-2017



RNS Number : 1527V Tullow Oil PLC 31 October 2017

Tullow Oil plc Total Voting Rights

In conformity with the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules, Tullow Oil plc today announces the following:

As at the date of this announcement, Tullow Oil plc's issued share capital consists of 1,385,499,232 ordinary shares (with a nominal value of 10p each) with voting rights. No ordinary shares are held in treasury.

Therefore, the total number of voting rights in Tullow Oil plc is 1,385,499,232.

The above figure may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculation by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, Tullow Oil plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.